FF‘\AEN-TO:

& U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
S ﬂﬂwlﬂ % Office of Community Planning and Development
l “I"“I b Los Angeles Field Office, Region IX
%% o« 300 N. Los Angeles Street, Suite 4054
N oeve Los Angeles, CA 90012

Tax ID Number:  IININIGIGzNG

Original CoC Grant Number: CA0650L.9D061205
CoC Program Grant Number: CA0650U9D061508
DUNS Number: 130009269 3 4 3 1 4

AMENDMENT TO THE CONTINUUM OF CARE PROGRAM GRANT AGREEMENT

This Amendment to Grant Agreement is made by and between the United States
Department of Housing and Urban Development (“HUD”) and the City of Long Beach CoC, (the
“Recipient”).

RECITALS

1. HUD and the Recipient entered into a Grant Agreement dated July 25, 2016, having
Grant No. CA0000U9D061503 (the “Grant Agreement”).

2. The parties are desirous of amending the Grant Agreement to change the component type
of one of the sub-grants under the Agreement (sub-grant number CA0650U9D061508)
from Transitional Housing (TH) to Permanent Housing (PH): Rapid-Rehousing (RRH).

3. Inaddition to the change in component type, the budget will be modified for sub-grant
CA0650U9D061508 by eliminating both the Leasing and Operating budget line items
and moving those funds to create a new budget line item for Rental Assistance.
Additionally, Supportive Services will be slightly reduced, and those funds will also be
moved to Rental Assistance.

4. HUD has determined that the change is necessary to make a technical correction to the

grant information and to ensure that the priorities established under the Notice of Funding
Availability under which the grant was awarded are met.

AGREEMENTS
1. Sub-grant CA0650U9D061508 is amended from TH to PH-RRH.

2. The revised budget for sub-grant CA0650U9D061508 is:

Budget Line Item Current Budget Requested Change Final Amount
Leasing $81,900 ($81,900) $0.00
Supportive Services $143,663 ($25,763) $117,900
Operations $109,316 ($109,316) $0.00

Rental Assistance $0.00 $216,979 $216,979

Administration $23,341 No Change $23,341



3. The Grant Agreement is hereby amended. This Amendment to the Grant Agreement
constitutes the entire agreement of the parties as to amendment of the Grant Agreement
and will become effective only upon the execution hereof by all parties. The remaining

terms of the Grant Agreement remain in full force and effect.

4. The parties, on the dates set forth below their respective signatures, hereby execute this

Amendment to the Grant Agreement, as follows:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,
Secretary of Housing and Urban Development

i, foger

BY:

(Signature)

William Vasquez
Typed Name of Signatory

Director, Office of Community Planning and Development
Title

August 12, 2016
(Date)

RECIPIENT

BY: City of Long Beach CoC
Name of Organization

W Assistant City Manager

(Signature of Authorized Official) gxecUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

Patrick H. West, City Manager
(Typed Name and Title of Authorized Official)

93011

(Date) / [

RUYLL AD TU FORM

i

————

ity Attorney

&2 2014

AMY R. WEBBER
DEPUTY CITY ATTORNEY

z
U>~



